## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Certificate of Amalgamation and Certificate of Registration

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INFOINTERACTIVE INCORPORATED	07/19/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFOINTERACTIVE CORP.
Street Address:	1550 Bedford Highway
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Bedford, Nova Scotia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B4A 1E6

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11467835

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Gabriel Olander

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06975-0495002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole L. Conn

Total Attachments: 2

source=InfoInterCertofAmalgandReg#page1.tif source=InfoInterCertofAmalgandReg#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021409 FRAME: 0522

\$40.00 11

500624823



## Nova Scotia

## CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

# Registry Number

3058379

I hereby certify that

INTERACTIVE TELECOM INCORPORATED

INFOINTERACTIVE INC.

IAN ACQUISITION II ULC

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

INFOINTERACTIVE CORP.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

July 19, 2001

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT REEL: 021409 FRAME: 0523



## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Corporations Registration Act

Registry Number

3058379

Name of Company

INFOINTERACTIVE CORP.

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company, resulting from the amalgamation of:

INTERACTIVE TELECOM INCORPORATED INFOINTERACTIVE INC.
IAN ACQUISITION II ULC

is hereby registered this date under the Corporations Registration Act.

July 19, 2001

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Registration

PATENT

REEL: 021409 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 08/19/2008